OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-10	5-2007	United Sta	ites Patent and Tradema
	1100 1111	72755		EHFF
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	10337	12100	cuments or	the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and a	address of red	ceiving party(ies)
Stefano Marsili				nnologies AG
		Internal Addre	ess:	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I		Street Addres	S: StMartin-Str	asse 53
Execution Date(s) November 28, 2006				
✓ Assignment	erger			
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	City:	Munchen	
Joint Research Agreement		State:	Germany	
Government Interest Assignment		Country		Zip: 81669
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	ry License	Oddria y	·	2.p
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006	This d	document is be B. Patent N	-	ner with a new appli
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom corre	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numb	No.(s) ✓ No per of applicat	tions and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1	No.(s) No No Der of applicat	tions and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be many many many many many many many many	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3	No.(s) No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name: Thomas G. Eschweiler Internal Address:	dditional numbers atta espondence niled:	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3	No.(s) No.(s) Poer of applicate 37 CFR 1.21(h) and to be charge	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be many many many many many many many many	dditional numbers atta espondence niled:	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorize Authorize	No.(s) No.(s) Per of applicate 37 CFR 1.21(h) and to be charge and to be charge	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name: Thomas G. Eschweiler Internal Address:	dditional numbers atta espondence niled:	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize Finclosed	No.(s) Poer of applicate 37 CFR 1.21(h) and to be charge and to be charge	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be many and address:	dditional numbers atta espondence niled:	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize Finclosed	No.(s) No.(s) Per of applicate Of The control of	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A. S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be many and the seconcerning document should be seconcerned by the seconcerning document should be sec	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize V Enclosed None req 8. Payment I	No.(s) No.(s) Per of applicate Of The control of the charge of the ch	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit accourtent interest not affection
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be many and address:	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize V Enclosed None req 8. Payment I	No.(s) No.(s) Per of applicate Of The control of the charge of the ch	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit accour
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be managed by the second shou	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	No.(s) No.(s) Poer of applicate Of CFR 1.21(h) Poed to be charge of to be charge unired (government) Information ard Last 4 No Expiration	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit accourtent interest not affection
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A. S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name:	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbrice Authorize Authorize Senciosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	No.(s) No.(s) Poer of applicate Of CFR 1.21(h) Poed to be charge Indired (government of the composition) And Last 4 No. Expiration Account Number	tions and patents) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit accourant interest not affection umbers n Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be managed by the second shou	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbrice Authorize Authorize Senciosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	No.(s) No.(s) Poer of applicate Of CFR 1.21(h) Poed to be charge Indired (government of the composition) And Last 4 No. Expiration Account Number	tions and patents 3.41) \$_40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit accourt ent interest not affection umbers In Date ber50-1733 eThomas G. Eschweils
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/603,745 Filed November 22, 2006 A. S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name:	dditional numbers atta	B. Patent Nached? Yes 6. Total numbrice Authorize Authorize Senciosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	No.(s) No.(s) Poer of applicate Of CFR 1.21(h) Poed to be charge Indired (government of the composition) And Last 4 No. Expiration Account Number	tions and patents 3.41) \$_40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit accourt tent interest not affection tumbers In Date ber50-1733

PATENT REEL: 018901 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Stefano Marsili, a citizen of Italy, residing at Federaunerstraße 22/16, 9586 Fürnitz, Austria, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Infineon Technologies AG**, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR REDUCING A CREST FACTOR, AND METHOD FOR REDUCING A SIGNAL DYNAMIC RANGE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE: Stefano Marsili DATE: 2006 / 4.2./ 28

1/1

RECORDED: 02/12/2007